# **BOROUGH OF TOTOWA**

#### MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

#### **AGENDA**

## April 25, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 05-2023 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 05-2023 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, April 25, 2023.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 05-2023 (CAP Bank).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 05-2023.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 05-2023 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 05-2023.
Revert to the regular order of business.
Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.
CITIZENS HEARD:

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2023-10 for the payment of bills.

Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners pursuant to State Tax Court judgments.

Resolution Authorizing The Mayor To Sign The Certification To Comply With The Requirements Set Forth In N.J.A.C. 7:26A-11.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Authorizing Emergency Repairs To The Sanitary Sewer Main Along Totowa Road At 640 Totowa Road.

Letter from the Friends of the Totowa Public Library requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to the Hunterdon Hills Playhouse on Tuesday, August 1, 2023.

Letter from a resident requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to Ashford Estates in Allentown, NJ on Saturday, May 6, 2023.

Letter from a resident requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to Atlantic City on Sunday, June 4, 2023.

# COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Municipal Swimming Pool For 2023.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Board Of Recreation Summer Camp For 2023.

### COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa To Create A New Chapter To Be Known As "Commercial Film Making".

Raffle License Application No. 2313 for the PV Girls Lacrosse Parent Association for an Off-Premise 50-50 to be held on June 12, 2023 at The Barnyard & Carriage House.

Raffle License Application No. 2314 for the St. James Knights of Columbus – Council 6574 for an Off-Premise 50-50 to be held on December 17, 2023.

Raffle License Application Nos. 2315 & 2316 for the Passaic Valley Elks – BPOE #2111 for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50-50 to be held on May 10, 2023.